In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the LIQ03
Insolvency (England &

Wales} Rules 2016 and

cetonsazn 10aemd  NOTice of progress report in voluntary

&

Companies House

192 of the Insalvency H H
Act 1986 winding up
e

[a]

e

w *A7CIBCWG*

17/08/2018 #291
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

cmpaybe o [o [1 2 [o [0[ 7[5

3 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript orin

Company name in full IPremier Building Plastics Limited

bold black capitals.

I Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Gareth David
Surname Rusling
Liquidator's address
Building namelnumber{ Kendal House
Street | 41 Scotland Street
Post town ‘ Sheffield
County/Region |
Postcode EIS_I—FEEI_T'
Country
Liquidator's name @
Full ferename(s) Gerald Maurice oﬁ::f&??:iﬂﬂ?é tell us about
Surname Krasner another liquidator.
Liquidator’s address @
Building namelnumber| 4th Floor © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | Cathedral Buildings another liquidator.
Post town l Dean Street
County/Region | Newcasle Upon Tyne
Postcode i N EI‘I—’—W’?’E]’—
Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Period of progress report

From date

r B [efolilr

To date

[ile o7 l2fofls

7

Progress report

O The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liguidator’s signature

Signature date

Signature

x ////:\_,, ‘‘‘‘‘ L /}

M5 Bl8 [2lofrTs

04/17 Version 1.0




Premier Building Plastics Limited

(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Statement From 17/07/2017 From 17/07/2013
of Affairs To 16/07/2018 To 16/07/2018
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
850.00 Plant & Machinery NIL 316.50
330.00 Furniture & Equipment NIL 122.88
1,400.00 Motor Vehicles NIL 521.29
1,800.00 Stock NIL 670.24
2,800.00 Book Debts NIL 1,448.00
Directors Contribution 140.00 140.00
Contributions to Costs 700.00 1,879.75
Rates Refunds NIL 195.80
NIL Leasehold Improvements NIL NIL
NIL Fixtures & Fittings NIL NIL
840.00 5,294 .46
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 10.00 40.00
Statement of Affairs Fee NiL 1,000.00
Office Holders Fees 1,000.00 1,750.00
Debt Collection Costs 103.22 103.22
Disbursements
Money Laundering Searches NiL 11.88
Company Searches NiL 2.50
Mileage NIL 352.22
Postage 17.60 134.18
Storage NIL 405.00
AgentsValuers Fees NIL 296.00
Legal Fees NIL 14.60
Statutory Advertising NiL 150.74
Bank Charges 19.00 39.00
(1,149.82) (4,299.34)
UNSECURED CREDITCRS
{34,743.00) Trade & Expense Creditors NiL NiL
(13.000.00) Directors Lean Account NiL NiL
(8,517.00) National Westminster Bank plc. NIL NIL
(4,383.00) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC NiL NIL
(2,635.00) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT NiL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(2.00) Ordinary Shareholders NiL NIL
NiL NIL
{56,100.00) {309.82) 995.12
REPRESENTED BY
VAT Receivable 376.15
Bank Balance 618.97
995.12

s —

Gareth David Rusling
Joint Liquidator

06 August 2018 15:16



XCVL1205P

6 Begbies Traynor

Premier Building Plastics Limited (In
Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)

Progress report

Period: 17 July 2017 to 16 July 2018



Important Notice

This progress report has been produced solely to comply with our statutory duty to report to creditors
and members of the Company on the progress of the liquidation. The report is private and
confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in whole or in part, by
creditors and members for any purpose other than this report to them, or by any other person for any
purpose whatsoever.

Contents

Interpretation

Company information

Details of appointment of liquidators

Progress during the period

Estimated outcome for creditors

Remuneration and disbursements

Liguidators’ expenses

Assets that remain to be realised and work that remains to be done
Other relevant information

Creditors’ rights

Conclusion

000000 CDOOUOoODQOoOoOo

Appendices
1. Liguidators' account of receipts and payments
2. Liguidators' time costs and disbursements
3. Statement of Liguidators’ expenses



1. INTERPRETATION

Expression
‘the Company”
“the liquidation”

"

“the liguidators”, “we”,
“our” and “us”

“the Act”
“the Rules”

“secured creditor” and
“unsecured creditor”’

“security”

“preferential creditor”

Meaning
Premier Building Plastics Limited (In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)

The appointment of liquidators on 17 July 2013.

Gareth David Rusling of Begbies Traynor (SY) LLP, Kendal House, 41 Scotland
Street, Sheffield, S3 7BS, Sheffield North@Begbies-Trayncr.com

and

Gerald Maurice Krasner of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 4th Floor, Cathedral
Buildings, Dean Street, Newcasle Upon Tyne, NE1 1PG

The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
The insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Secured creditor, in relation to a company, means a creditor of the company
who holds in respect of his debt a security over property of the company, and
“unsecured creditor” is to be read accordingly (Section 248(1)(a) of the Act)

0} In relation to England and Wales, any mortgage, charge, lien or other
security (Section 248(1)(b)(i) of the Act); and

(ii} In relation to Scotland, any security (whether heritable or moveable), any
floating charge and any right of lien or preference and any right of
retention (other than a right of compensation or set off) (Section
248(1)b)ii) of the Act}

Any creditor of the Company whose claim is preferential within Sections 386,
387 and Schedule 6 to the Act

2. COMPANY INFORMATION

Trading name(s):

Company registered number:

Company registered office:

Former trading address:

Premier Building Plastics Limited
06126079
Kendal House, 41 Scotland Street, Sheffield, S3 7BS

8 Haynes Road, Leicester, East Midiands, LES 4AQ

3. DETAILS OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATORS

Date winding up commenced:
Date of liquidators’ appointment:

Changes in liquidator (if any):

17 July 2013
17 July 2013

None



4. PROGRESS DURING THE PERIOD

Receipts and Payments

Attached at Appendix 1 is our abstract of receipts and payments for the period from 17 July 2017 to 16 July
2018,

Receipts

4.1 As advised previously, the director, Mr Abbott, agreed to contribute to the costs of the Liquidation.
Ascent Perfermance Group Ltd (“Ascent’) was instructed to cellect this on a deferred basis. During the
period of this report the sum of £840.00 has been received.

Payments

42 The sum of £10.00 has been paid in respect of the specific bond; this is an insurance policy that
protects monies in the Liquidation.

4.3 The Joint Liquidators have drawn remuneration of £1,000 in accordance with the resolution passed on
17" Jul 2013 at the s.98 meeting of creditors.

44 Debt collection costs of £103.22 have been paid to Ascent for their assistance with collecting the
contribution to costs.

45 The Joint Liquidators have also drawn disbursements of £17.60 which relate to postage costs.
46 Bank charges of £19.00 have been applied to the Joint Liquidators account.

What work has been done in the period of this report, why was that work necessary and what has heen
the financial benefit (if any) to creditors?

Details of the types of work that generally fall into the headings mentioned below are available on our firm's

website - hitp://www.begbies-traynorgroup.com/work-details Under the following headings we have explained
the specific work that has been undertaken on this case. Not every piece of work has been described, but we
have sought to give a proporticnate overview which provides sufficient detail to allow creditors to understand
what has been done, why it was necessary and what financial benefit (if any) the work has provided to creditors.

The costs incurred in relation to each heading are set out in the Time Costs Analysis which is attached at
Appendix 2.

General case administration and planning

The Joint Liquidators have completed works required to maintain the Liquidation, including banking duties,
periodically reviewing the case to ascertain which works remain outstanding and progressing the case for
closure.

There is no financial benefit for creditors, however this work is required.
Compliance with the Insolvency Act, Rules and best practice

The Joint Liquidators have incurred time preparing and circulating the annual report to creditors and filing a
receipts and payments account at the Registrar.




This work is of no direct benefit to creditors but it is required by the Insolvency Act and is a matter of best
practice.

Investigations

No investigations have been conducted during the period of this report.

Realisation of assets

The Joint Liquidators have incurred time corresponding with Ascent regarding cutstanding contribution to costs.

The Joint Liguidators believe that effectively managing the Company’s asset realisation will ensure the
maximum level of realisations is achieved.

Dealing with all creditors’ claims (including employees), cormespondence and distributions

The Joint Liquidators have not received any additional creditor claims during this pericd.

Other matters which includes seeking decisions from creditors (via Deemed Consent Procedure and/or
Decision Procedures, tax, litigation, pensions and travel

The Joint Liquidators have prepared and submitted Value Added Tax retumns as required by HM Revenue and
Customs.

There is no direct benefit to the creditors but the work is required.

5. ESTIMATED OUTCOME FOR CREDITORS

Details of the sums owed to each class of the Company's creditors were provided in our progress report for the
period 17" June 2016 to 16" June 2017

On the basis of realisations to date and estimated future realisations we estimate an outcome for each class of
the Company’s creditors as follows:

Secured creditor

There is no secured creditor.

Preferential creditors

There are no known preferential claims.
Unsecured creditors

Unsecured creditors were estimated at £63,278.00.

Based upon realisations to date and estimated future realisations it is anticipated there will be insufficient funds
avaitable to enable a dividend to be paid to the unsecured creditors.



6. REMUNERATION & DISBURSEMENTS

Remuneration

Our remuneration has been fixed by a resolution of creditors at a meeting heid pursuant to Section 98 of the Act
by reference to the time properly given by us (as liquidators) and the varicus grades of our staff calculated at
the prevailing heurly charge out rates of Begbies Traynor (SY) LLP in attending to matters arising in the winding
up and we are authorised to draw disbursements, including disbursements for services provided by our firm
{defined as category 2 disbursements in Statement of Insolvency Practice 9) in accordance with our firm's
policy, which is attached at Appendix 2 of this report.

Our time costs for the period 17 July 2017 to 16" July 2018 amount to £3,337.90 which represents 298.80 hours

at an average rate of £112.01 per hour.
The following further information in relation to our time costs and disbursements is set out at Appendix 2:

a Time Costs Analysis for the period 17 July 2017 to 16 July 2018
Q Begbies Traynor (SY) LLP's charging policy

To 16 July 2018, we have drawn the total sum of £4,299.34 on account of our remuneration, against total time
costs of £20,622.35 incurred since the date of our appointment.

Time Costs Analysis
The Time Costs Analysis for the period of this report attached at Appendix 2 shows the time spent by each

grade of staff on the different types of work involved in the case, and gives the total costs and average hourly
rate charged for each work type. An additional analysis is aiso attached which details the time costs for the

entire period for which we have administered the liquidation.

Please note that each analysis provides details of the work undertaken by us and our staff following our
appointment only.

Disbursements
To 18 July 2018, we have also drawn disbursements in the sum of £905.78.
Category 2 Disbursements

In accordance with the resoiution obtained in relation to disbursements, the following Category 2 disbursements
have been charged to the case since our last report to creditors

Other amounts paid or payable to the office holder’s firm
Type and purpose Amount £
Postage 17.60

TOTAL 17.60

A copy of 'A Creditors’ Guide to Liquidators Fees (E&W) 2011 ' which provides guidance on creditors’ rights on
how to approve and monitor a Liquidator's remuneration and on how the remuneration is set can be obtained
online at www begbies-traynor.com/creditorsguides Aternatively, if you require a hard copy of the Guide,
please contact our office and we will arrange to send you a copy.




7. LIQUIDATORS EXPENSES

A statement of the expenses incumred during the pericd of this progress report is attached at Appendix 3. A
cumulative statement showing the total expenses incurred since the date of our appointment also appears at
Appendix 3.

8. ASSETS THAT REMAIN TO BE REALISED AND
WORK THAT REMAINS TO BE DONE

The Jeint Liquidators are to assign the debt due in respect of the contribution to costs to Begbies Traynor {SY)
LLP to collect. This does not affect the outcome for creditors as the monies realise3d is to contribute to the costs
of the Liguidation.

What work remains to be done, why is this necessary and what financial benefit (if any) will it provide to
creditors?

General case adtministration and planning

The Joint Liquidators will continue to progress the case including performing periodic reviews to ensure that
deadlines are met and that the case is passed for closure when possible. The case will also require ongoing
banking duties to be completed.

Effective case management benefits the Company’s creditors as it ensures that the Liquidation is progressed in
a strategic manner.

Compliance with the Insolvency Act. Rules and best practice

The Joint Liquidators will continue to produce annual progress reports as required by the Insolvency Act and
Rules and upon completion of all matters will produce a final report, circulate it to the Company’s members and
creditors and file information with the Registrar of Companies.

There is no financial benefit to the creditors but this work is necessary for the Liquidators’ duties under
Insolvency legislaticn to be discharged.

Investigations

The Joint Liquidators do not anticipate that any further investigations will be required.

Realisation of assets

The Joint Liquidators will take the necessary steps to assign the remaining balance of contributions to Begbies
Traynor (SY) LLP.

Dealing with all creditors’ claims (inciuding employees), correspondence and distributions

The Joint Liguidators will deal with creditor queries as and when received.

Whilst this will not result in a better return to the Company's creditors, the information provided will give the
Company's creditors a greater understanding of the case.



Other matters which includes seeking decisions from creditors {via Deemed Consent Procedure andfor

Decision Procedure, tax_ litigation, pensions and travel

The Joint Liquidators will complete tax returns as required to close the liquidation.

There is no financial benefit to the creditors but the filing of these retums is a statutory requirement.
How much will this further work cost?

It is anticipated that further work will cost in the regicn of £2,000.00.

Expenses

Details of the expenses that we expect to incur in connection with the work that remains to be done referred to
above are as follows:

- £9.60 - Annual report postage

- £9.60 - Final report postage

9. OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Investigations and reporting on directors conduct

You may be aware that a liquidator has a duty to enquire into the affairs of an insolvent company to determine
its property and liabilities and to identify any actions which could lead to the recovery of funds. In addition, a
liquidator is also required to consider the conduct of the Company's directors and to make an appropriate
submission to the Department for Business Energy and Industrial Strategy. We can confim that we have
discharged our duties in these respects.

Use of personal information

Please note that in the course of discharging our statutory duties as liquidators, we may need to access and use
personal data, being information from which a living person can be identified. Where this is necessary, we are
required to comply with data protection legisiation. |f you are an individual and you would like further information
about your rights in relation to our use of your personal data, you can access the same at https.//www.begbies-
traynargroup.com/privacy-notice  If you require a hard copy of the information, please do not hesitate to contact
us. :

10. CREDITORS’ RIGHTS

Right to request further information

Pursuant to Rule 18.9 of the Rules, within 21 days of the receipt of this report a secured creditor, or an
unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at feast 5% in value of the unsecured creditors, inciuding that
creditor, (or an unsecured creditor with less than 5% in value of the unsecured creditors, but with the permission
of the court) may request in writing that the we provide further information about our remuneration or expenses
which have been incurred during the period of this progress report.

Right to make an application to court

Pursuant to Rule 18.34 of the Rules, any secured creditor or any unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at
least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors including that creditor, {or any unsecured creditors with less than
10% in value of the unsecured creditors, but with the permission of the court) may, within 8 weeks of receipt of
this progress report, make an application to court on the grounds that the remuneration charged or the



expenses incurred during the period of this progress report are excessive or, the basis fixed for our
remuneration is inappropriate.

11. CONCLUSION

We will report again in approximately twelve months time or at the conclusion of the liquidation, whichever is the
sooner.

G D Rusling
Joint Liquidator

Dated: 13 August 2018



APPENDIX 1

ACCOUNT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS
Period: 17 July 2017 to 16 July 2018



Premier Building Plastics Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10** NOTE: THIS CASE HAS UNPOSTED TRANSACTION ENTRIES **

Statement From 17/07/2017 From 17/07/2013
of Affairs To 16/07/2018 To 16/07/2018
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
850.00 Plant & Machinery NIL 316.50
330.00 Furniture & Equipment NIL 122.88
1,400.00 Motor Vehicles NIL 521.29
1,800.00 Stock NIL 670.24
2,800.00 Book Debts NIL 1,448.00
Directors Contribution 140.00 140.00
Contributions to Costs 700.00 1,879.75
Rates Refunds NIL 195.80
NIL Leasehold Improvements NIL NIL
NIL Fixtures & Fittings NIL NIL
840.00 5,294.46
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 10.00 40.00
Statement of Affairs Fee NIL 1,000.00
Office Holders Fees 1,000.00 1,750.00
Debt Collection Costs 103.22 103.22
Dishursements
Money Laundering Searches NIL 11.88
Company Searches NIL 2.50
Mileage NIL 352.22
Postage 17.60 134.18
Storage NIL 405.00
Agents/Valuers Fees NIL 296.00
Legal Fees NIL 14.60
Statutory Advertising NIL 180.74
Bank Charges 19.00 39.00
(1,149.82) (4,299 34)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(34,743.00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL
(13,000.00) Directors Loan Account NIL NIL
(8,517.00) National Westminster Bank plc. NIL NIL
(4,383.00) HM Revehue & Customs - PAYE/NIC NIL NIL
(2,635.00) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(2.00} Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
: NIL NIL
(56,100.00) (309.82) 995.12
REPRESENTED BY
VAT Receivable 376.15
Bank Balance 618.97
995.12

15 August 2018 09:38



APPENDIX 2

TIME COSTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

a Begbies Traynor (SY) LLP's charging policy;
b. Time Costs Analysis for the pericd from 17 July 2017 to 16 July 2018; and

o Cumulative Time Costs Analysis for the period from 17 July 2013 to 16 July 2018.



CvL1801P

BEGEIES TRAYNOR CHARGING POLICY

INTRODUCTION

This note applies where a licensed insolvency practitioner in the firm is acting as an office holder of an
insoivent estate and seeks creditor approval to draw remuneration on the basis of the time properly
spent in dealing with the case. It also applies where further information is to be provided to creditors
regarding the office hoider's fees following the passing of a resolution for the office holder to be
remunerated on a time cost basis. Best practice guidance' requires that such information should be
disclosed to those who are responsible for approving remuneration.

In addition, this note applies where creditor approval is sought to make a separate charge by way of
expenses or disbursements to recover the cost of facilities provided by the firm. Best practice
guidance? indicates that such charges should be disclosed to those who are responsible for approving
the office holder's remuneration, together with an exptanation of how those charges are calculated.

OFFICE HOLDER'S FEES IN RESPECT OF THE ADMINISTRATION OF INSOLVENT ESTATES

The office holder has overall responsibility for the administration of the estate. He/she will delegate
tasks to members of staff. Such delegation assists the office holder as it allows him/her to deal with the
more complex aspects of the case and ensures that work is being carried out at the appropriate level.
There are various levels of staff that are employed by the office hoider and these appear below.

The firm operates a time recording system which allows staff working on the case along with the office
holder to allocate their time to the case. The time is recorded at the individual's hourly rate in force at
that time which is detailed below.

EXPENSES INCURRED BY CFFICE HOLDERS IN RESPECT OF THE ADMINISTRATION OF INSOLVENT ESTATES

Best practice guidance classifies expenses into two broad categories:

Category 1 disbursements (approval not required) - specific expenditure that is directly related to the
case and referable to an independent external supplier's invoice. All such items are charged to the
case as they are incurred.

Category 2 disbursements (approval required) - items of expenditure that are directly related to the
case which include an element of shared or allccated cost and are based on a reasonable method of
calculation, but which are not payable to an independent third party.

(A) The following items of expenditure are charged to the case {subject to approval):

+ Internal meeting room usage for the purpose of statuiory meetings of creditors is charged at
the rate of £100 per meeting;

+ Car mileage is charged at the rate of 45 pence per mile;

» Storage of books and records (when not chargeable as a Category 1 disbursement) is charged
on the basis that the number of standard archive boxes held in storage for a particular case
bears to the total of all archive boxes for all cases in respect of the period for which the storage
charge relates;

* Postage charges at the actual rates incurred.

! Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (SIP 9) — Remuneration of insolvency office holders in England & Wales

? |bid 4



{(B) The following items of expenditure will normally be treated as general office overheads and will
not be charged to the case although a charge may be made where the precise cost to the case
can be determined because the item satisfies the test of a Category 1 disbursement:

¢« Telephone and facsimile
+ Printing and photocopying
« Stationery

BEGBIES TRAYNOR CHARGE-OUT RATES
Begbies Traynor is a national firm. The rates charged by the various grades of staff that may work on a

case are set nationally, but vary to suit local market conditions. The rates applying to the Sheffield
office as at the date of this report are as follows:

Charge-out
rate
Grade of staff (£ per
hour}
Directors & Office Hoklers 365
Senior Managers 325
Managers 305
Senior Administrators 230
Administrators 191
Junior Administrators 80
Support 40
Prior to 1 February 2015 the following rates applied:
Charge-out
rate
Grade of staff (£ per hour)
Insolvency Practitioner/Director 335-450
Senior Manager/Manager 230-305
Senior Administrator/Administrator 191-230
Junior Administrator/Support 40-191

Time spent by support staff such as secretarial, administrative and cashiering staff is charged directly
to cases. It is not carried as an overhead.

Time is recorded in 6 minute units.



BLOZ/LO/9L OL Z102/L0/2) WOl s|sAjeuy sjso) awl]

00'000'} L3 gD 0) Uneip S99 (oL
LOZTHL 00'or 000 0018 0rocE 000 000 00’0 0052E Lt 13 5pes Alunoy sDesAy
0BLEL'E 20z CO'rEE or'LE0't D0612'1 06'0CH 05801 ‘apesB s 4q 1300 BIfL K0
(124 85k L L] £ e [x] ‘wpwall s fq $4n0Y QoL
e il Tl L] o SN RO 1) oL
000 uogebir
EE 06 Op 8Ok zh B0 vo xe|
000 o
eAEn puR sucisuad
000 sbugsery "uopedny wn ‘sBupaaw|
*SI0YPRI2 JO SUCISIP BUPeYs|
000 L0191 0 WioMDep BUDBES |  RBPAIIU] LDy SIaHRW IS0,
e i
o anakor
0008 oorsL z0 (4 U SACHP I R (R Ee(] S0} 0L
000 VP SIDPPR
00 08 008l zo zo v pue syl
‘(saa Aoy 152 BupnUT) SUEE,
000 ] Sy pei (e o Bueeq
oo'e Busjpmes) 30 o)
00 Bupes) Bujpai]
00'CEZ 00009 L4 T TEMEER )0 USTRRHWY 10} 0L
wo S ALt pan BRI §0 VORURRY
00 0EZ 00 194 L0 0 SRS 105 DUE FBavIEng Aledeig
00 O£ 00 SFE g1 [ uoRe(aa 180 TBEEe JO LanEe|eey
000 SRUODRTIFRAL M0 (0L
000 suoqeBiEaAUl pUB YO D suopeBiisaau]
opousd men puR SNy Y
soes 0840} L I11 " [x o AIUBMOEU] B4 M SOUTHSLIOD 1O RO,
oL Z6L 08 98 05 (4] 9 0 TNEYE Jo awans pue fusade: Lomes
o a anso|) 888
LE§5 08 B GpL SEh 80 z0 ¥ 0 Buipuag pue unjueg aopoexd|
1] e sy T A3 B
00 weunuioddy w i Eiiduoy
Bz
i3 08'¥il (3] (23 T o L.13 £0 PR UORRDIRHAEY #E80 RMARG) 104 IFI0L.
££ 951 D6'61S Lt LL o [4] I3} La UONBRILNLEY
Sujuueyq pue
B ELi 00 S6Z o9z (44 z0 zo Bunued esen|  vogEusiupLPpY S RiGUBS

TADELLLL LG - uoHepInblT Alejunio A SICHPSLD - PBIWIT SONSEld Bulpiing Jsiweid 6418




39181 Apnoy
abelsany

ERS R T

SN0 JrI0Y

jioddng

Upwpy aup

810Z/20/91 ©L ELOZ/L0/L| Wol4 siSABUy SISO SW]

wnuEy g

iBuy 155y

ABupy sug

FLIESHT)

P L LENLY

OOEL L THUIRD O LD 300 ]
Ll ooy 0009 00'L5E £oril 000 oosot TIEET TEBLE orser 13 oW1 Anoy abelsny
0ZPes0T SOBLEL 00°F2L o0Eary OFEEL'H ooocE'L 0¥l 00°E02 5omT OPRIG Jps Ay 900 swp [R0),
FBEL 8'9r T X3 59 a9 ¥0 0 59 opeJB Jyeys £q snoy (mjo)
ZlLEL 00280'} (1) zT o [3] [¥] 70 “hApEW RO i) 0L
S 502 Ov by £z £z uonesar
00 651 OEG80°L LG 24 ¥ o #Z [ a0 xe|
00 161 O {5 £Q €0 0
A pue suojsusd
w0 sbuneapy “wonedn) “xe) “sBugeew
RPN JO SUONoep Buniees|
w0 SI0UDO 10 SUCHISP BRG] SapNiBUY M RINTNL 10B0]
SUORNOREID
- [
S8 08'9r0’L T 38 Ead T re WD KHHDALD BT UHAM BUse 1) (0L
200 BRI WIOT SIOHPSID
s 1np|
SLER 06 90l GZL 56 20 ve e SIMJO pue .
{HeaR0| AU BUIRR DU S
®o paunses 510)|PaI2 | M BupReg
00 :Buiipe | 10y o).
000 Buipei) Bu|pra),
09°LLL 0TTRY'S ol L1 ¥0 Ll o 0 (EIOSER JO UOIEENENY 10j [R]0 ),
Q0 181 QT BE z4q zZo K6 Amd pIN 1/ 10 voquUsiRy
58 812 0€ 98K X X 50 »s 50 Sape |awR PUE gaURG 'Auedold
8% 531 04 2202 0EL S0 LO £zl Lo Lagasion g FIREIE 0 UORFR|eaY)
BLL8L DUR00'} 141 (4] (4] ‘sliopeliysenu) ko) o) |
B/ 461 00 880'L L4 z5 z0 suonefaseaul pue ¥Oao suofeBnsasu|,
“EE YN P BN
8L aCRLs'e ro o8 L] orl T 0 AQURAGRU| ME) (R SUBpdO) S0 (1O
56 7FL TP oLL’eE S £4 €L 29 0 EIBYE Jo e WeiEE pul Butader Aiopnyels
000 aingor) esg)
¥E 00L 06 105'E 8 6T (x4 [ 3 90 Buipuog pue Bunjurg sonsesd
159q pur 5Ny ‘oY AouRAlos Yy
o Waunuioddy oY) s souwjdwion|
L
ZLORL 0abTL'e % Tr $T o7 o8t T e PUE GOROUHHDY 8 RISUG) 0f 0L
69 891 0¢ERL'T E §L 44 ¥a 70 ELd O g1l UORELSRILDY
Bujuueld pue
€9 1T OLTI8'E L6l (%4 e 9K Buuimd ases|  wORENSMIMPY STD [RITWRD)]

IADELLLLLALE - UoiepinbI AsRUN|OA SIOHPBID - PRKWIT $oUseld Bulpiing Jewsld 6dIS




APPENDIX 3

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES

Type of expense Name of party with Amount Amount Balance (to
whom expense incurred discharged be
incurred discharged)
£ £ £
Expenses incurred with entities not within the Begbies Traynor Group
Specific Bond Marsh 10.00 10.00 0.00
Debt Collection Ascent Performance 103.22 103.22 0.00
Costs Group Lid

CUMULATIVE STATEMENT OF EXPENSES

Type of expense Name of party with whom Amount incurred
expense incurred
£
Specific Bond Willis 40.00
Marsh
Debt Collection Costs Ascent Performance Group Ltd 103.22
Agents Fees Ellis Willis & Beckett 296.00
Legal Fees Ascent Performance Group Ltd 14.60
Statutory Advertising TMP (UK} Ltd 150.74
Bank Charges Svenska Handelsbanken AB 38.00




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name K".sty Kineavy

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

“rnT Begbies Traynor (SY) LLP

Address

Kendal House
| 41 Scotland Street

County/Region

= [s[a [ [71a[s[ [

Country

Post town

Sheffield

DX

Telephone

0114 2755033
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




